Wetlands

Regulations and Contacts
Pertinent Regulations: 
Oregon Removal Fill Law (ORS 196.800-196.990)

Section 404 of the Clean Water Act

Section 10 Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899
Contact Information:

Geo-Environmental: Patti Caswell, Wetlands Program Coordinator, (503) 986-4335, Patti.Caswell@odot.state.or.us
Regional Contacts:  


Region 1: (Multnomah, Clackamas, Columbia, Clatsop, Tillamook Counties)


Claire Carder, (503) 731-8233, Claire.S.Carder@odot.state.or.us

Region 2: (Yamhill, Marion, Linn, Lane, Lincoln, Benton Counties)



Ron Francis, (503) 986-2817, Ronald.L.Francis@odot.state.or.us


Irene Ulm (541) 757- 4107,  Irene.M.Ulm@odot.state.or.us

Region 3: (Coos, Curry, Josephine, Jackson, Douglas Counties)



Brad Livingston, (541) 957-3648, Bradley.F.Livingston@odot.state.or.us

Region 4:  (Sherman, Gillian, Wasco, Jefferson, Wheeler, Crook, Deschutes,  Lake,   

                              Klamath Counties) 



Allison  Cowie, (541) 388-6051, Allison.Cowie@odot.state.or.us

Region 5:  (Umatilla, Morrow, Union, Wallowa, Grant, Baker, Malheur, Harney)



Rick Jerofke, (541) 963-1368, Richard.E.Jerofke@odot.state.or.us
